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CHARLES ROGAM, COMMISSIONER.
J.J. TERRELL, CHIEF CLERK.
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Wr,Fowell's letters o5 leulant 0 assert this construction Js the
or + Since s construction is contradicted by series of ners
;| by the O0ca ; vor it innot 8 COoOrres one 9 LU
e statement indicates and encrmocus ( )1& ang 2 xecessive
ista 15 int tienally included | 2 lacat } s FOWG1lle
eresa z an area of about thirty s ons of i above what was
wthorize i 'ipates, 1 @iy
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WeD.Twichell, Dallas,Texasylar.19thyI9Qy )/

Austin, Texas. 7
Dear Sirt« Accept ma thainks for youyr letter ef 16th inst.which kindly gives
me an eprertunity te ge over the facts with yoeu in regard te the field
workyen have just finished in Crockett county.

You surrest a short mile between the W.E.eor.ef I9 and the auart can
gorner In block 0.P. The fact is that all the surveys In 0.P. and U.V.
are 4 1little long from East to West in order te cerrespcnd with the surveys
in the rreat block of University Imnd in the Yorth edge of Crockett Co.
The south line of the University Land from bleck 56 te S.W.cer of clocik

Bl was carefully traced and mest of the corners foundebefere any surveys

werc made in blocks 0.P.;Q.R,38.T. ¢r U,V. and they were all longi and
the surveyvs in O.F.39.Re$5.T.and U.V.were made to coerresypond,
| There has bveen several deterﬁiﬂpd efforts by individvals te open up
@& 8trip vetween thnose blaccksiene FFWWIT‘W‘E%—“W d.Ilﬂ.
l very persistent ens made when Baxér was Com'r,
wWhen the surveys of blecks 0.F.3:Q.R.$8.Ts§ UsV.and others were mades
3t wos taken or accepted as a fact that there was a ccnsiderable surveylng
Acne on the original lecations of the University Tand in the North edge
of the county,and it was found te be so:alsc it was accepted as a fact
that thore was but one sorner built ©hen Universith blocks 29330351332 angs
were put injtherefore OP.;S8.T.3U.V. W.X.Y.Z.&kcowere put ingthe idea was
to steer clear of 29380331332 and 33 University Land.After all the .foree
said vlecks had Leen returned to the| Gen'l Land Qffice then the office
ficuring for vacancies bégan.I am of'thc'upinicn,ggf?evus that the locator
whe puts in the strips Fast and Werth of University blocks B3I and 32 was
ever within ten miles of the land.
I am of the opinion NMNEMN thatthe present owners know that the .
li.nd was never located on the ground;likc all the rest of us they bought
cheap and toﬂk chances in many planeﬁ.l think it would be toc bvad to stﬂf T

settiersythat Vs to say givle the B.land C8.the DSHSLIt of all the doubs
and te throw all the fractions azainst the settlers would not be best.

Yow truthfully I am in a position where I do not see how I can ve hurt

in this matterjon the contrary XHMXEMNXXKNIX the short mile you mentienm,

svars the long mile prevailes I will surely get 640 acres in each survey

and #f there is much change 1 am syre to zet some of these costly wells

that are in Jth;D P.&c,. 31 have 1oﬁ ot a dollars worth of improvements.

Put S.E.Couch's home where he b ,fueﬂn living rore than ten years,in bleck
3.T.may come my wayj Couch has 1rsﬁ§1 other wells and windmills.Hendersen
J:W.has several wells in 0.P. n. @ne of which cest him less than $2000.00
Rebert iassie's heme and four ﬁin&milnﬁ tanks and wellsj besides Channom

and many others: One of %hannon 8 well . and outfits worth at least %EDDD.GQ}
some or all of these must fall my wnr; his may throw a cleud over vour
thought of my sincerity:for would I ﬁﬂ? l1ike some of these valuable thinzss
or 1 must have something Qhat 1 have not shown-Net se« The only thinz I am
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interested in is to guiet the yeople'if 1t can be leaslly and cerrectly
fone., I know well ghprv the original ccrners are on UsVe30.FP3 S.T.c,and
how they can ve moved is more than I can uudvrstand.ncuntlrhq you went
te the eorirminal corners of survev lo. IrB" e 3, T,

How can that be moved. _

Did vou run a line from 0ld Pt.Lancaster teo block 3.7.,9That line has
been run by Ul.G.Taylor and serveral ether surveyors of recosgnized ability
ant all these ranchesywells fences &c.have been vuilt vjth reference to
lino* that they established.of course  you saw lir.licAuley's home yloace
on B1'k,31 Universitysand vov must knew that tlose we wells and two artie
fdgial ronds and windmills did net cogt less than 6.or 2 thousnad dollars,
I would be »pleased teo ,learn what you fﬂund ¢n the around,
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Mr.H;ﬂ.Puwellg et ’ g¥ao1 1901,

—

Dallas, Texas.

Dear Sir:= The facts cencerning what was done by the party leccating vloeks
0Py UVyQO R and S T as set forth in your faver ef the I9 ingt. are of
considerable importance.However if thev are made from hear say they cculd
net affect the evidence upon the greupd.That I may bhetter know what weight
te zive your statement please tell me: if vou were with the surveying
party which made these loceations and in what cayacity you served.If vcou
ware not with the party please give mp the source of your inferrmatione.
ARy further light which vou ecan mgive 5111 be careiully censidered,

Yours trul

/oD Twichell
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CHARLES ROGAN, COMMISSIONER.
J.od TERRELI., CHIEF CLERK.
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Dallas, Texass22nd March T901«"
by o i De Twichelly
Austing ‘Texas.
Dear Sir:= Your letter of 21st this month 8 at h wnd.I hereby state that
Aurine the time that the eriminal H
: (2]
1

- . - £ 19 (&
were mane or I.I:.r.- 8 Wala

QoeRe 3S+Ts 30UV s Walla Y e -.‘.'M"fc'\ﬁ-. ruﬂ nat was with the lecating party

in the capacity of erpleyer of all goncerned in the work,and took an

active part in makinz the surveyss,doing anyth vinefrom transritman te teanster
I netsthe lecators of the University land at that time in the field,Capt.
Helt éﬁﬁi 1t the head cf the loeating party,and their compassr an.Barton,

were very kind and friendly tc mc.
Yours Resniy,

Cury. ' ' i PO
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{ireBeli, Fowell,
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Dallas, Texas. : _ . iy ,

Dear Jir:- After carefully cﬂnsidaring your favors of the 19" and” “'1aut.
I rish ta aay,ynur st1tamanta do nut prove I am wreng in stating there
is a short milu in bleck DP.then ﬂueh fact is indicated Ly corncrs upon

grcundtﬁ aurveycr Aoes nnt du as he inctnds when he makes an actual

Yours raapeutfully.
) e
|

Copy. - : | : WeDMwichell,
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